PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5114798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
VALENT HORVATICH	08/28/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARMORWORKS HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	33 S. 56TH STREET
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16103584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)598-5739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-598-5700

Email: jfarmer@armorworks.com

Correspondent Name: ARMORWORKS' ATTN: JIM FARMER

Address Line 1: 33 S. 56TH STREET

Address Line 4: CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L FARMER
SIGNATURE:	/James L Farmer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=00204_Declaration-Assignment_Horvatich_executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505068042 REEL: 046730 FRAME: 0958

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63)

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- (a) this Combined Declaration and Assignment is directed to the patent application entitled "RAPID DEPLOYMENT ANTI-BALLISTIC SHELTER", with attorney docket no. 00204 (hereinafter "Patent"), the specification of which [] is submitted herewith, or [X] was filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 14, 2018, and assigned Serial Number: 16/103,584;
 - (b) the above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- (c) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application; and
- (d) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Armorworks Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United states and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby:

I hereby irrevocably grant, sell, transfer, convey, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, the entire rights, title, and interest in perpetuity in and to said Patent, the inventions claimed or disclosed therein, and all embodiments owned by me, in United States and worldwide, including: (a) all original, reissued, and re-examined letters patent and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that originate therefrom in the United States and in foreign countries, and (b) all rights to apply, all rights of priority, all formal, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor in the United States and in foreign countries, and (c) all original, reissued, and re-examined letters patent and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that may issue from said formal, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications, and (d) all causes of action, the right to all income derived from said Patent, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any such Patent, and any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement, and all other related causes of action, and the right to sue therefore, for Assignee's own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment had not been made.

I agree, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, (a) as are deemed necessary by Assignee of by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patent to effect the transfer of all of my rights, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns, (b) for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to Patent, and (c) as may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, re-examining, or reissuing said Patents. In furtherance thereof I hereby authorize such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patent.

Printed Name:	Valent Horvatich	Date:	27	AUG	2018
Signature:	MHILL				

PATENT REEL: 046730 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 08/28/2018